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COLUMBUS CAMPUS

7300 Blackmon Road
Columbus, Georgia 31909
Telephone (706) 478-1688

( 5
01 LEGE www.gmc.edu

SUMMER TERM 2020
JUNE 1 - JULY 17, 2020

(Holidays: July 4t — Campus Will be Closed)
For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu

Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commision on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.

Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: Wednesday, May 27t - Thursday, May 28" from 9am-4pm
And Friday, May 29* from 9am-2pm

Drop/Add
June 15t-2"4 (June 34-5%, by petition)

Registration
Now through May 29, 2020

To register for classes, please email your advisor: jcpooler@gmc.edu or call 706-478-2738

Tuition & Fees

Application Fee (non-refundable)

$35.00*

Tuition (online tuition may differ)

$137.00 per quarter hour

Book Rental Fee

$15.00 per quarter hour

Late Registration Fee

$25.00

Drop/Add Fee

$15.00 per form processed

BIO/CHE Lab Fee

$45.00

CIS 2qh/CIS 5gh $10.00/$40.00
PED/HPE $15.00/$40.00
Late Book Fee $25.00 each
Replacement Book Fee $75.00 each
Returned Check Fee $25.00

*Active Duty Military Exempt

Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy
e Astudent may drop or add a course June 15-2"4 without academic penalty, however there is a $15.00 drop/add
fee for each form processed.
e A student may petition for a schedule correction June 3 - 5% (drop/add fee applies)
e A $25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of June 15t-5t
e No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the quarter.

Revised 4/24/2020 10:27 AM Schedule is subject to change without notice



COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

BIO-105-9014H
BI0-123-9012L

BIO-124-9015L

BI0-207-9015L

BIO-208-9015L

BI0-299-9015L

CHE-106-9015L

ENG-097-9013T
ENG-099-9013T
ENG-101-9013T
ENG-101-9025H
ENG-102-9012T
ENG-102-9025H
ENG-202-9014H
HIS-121-9015T

HIS-122-9014T

MAT-094-9011T

MAT-095-9011T

MAT-094-9025T

MAT-095-9025T

MAT-109-9012T

MAT-109-9025T
PED-166-9017A
PER-101-9013H
PER-101-9025H
PER-201-9013H
PER-201-9025H

PLS-101-9015H

PSY-200-9014T
WEL-154-9017H

Environmental Studies (Hybrid)
General Biology |

Lab (Hybrid)

General Biology I

Lab (Hybrid)

Human Anatomy and Physiology |
Lab

Human Anatomy and Physiology Il
Lab (Hybrid)

Microbiology Lecture and Lab

Descriptive Chemistry Il

Learning Support Services English |
Learning Support Services English I
Composition |

Composition |

Composition Il

Composition Il

World Literature Il

American History |

American History Il

College Prep Algebra |

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra Il

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra |

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Prep Algebra Il

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Algebra

Requires the purchase of MathXL
College Algebra

Requires the purchase of MathXL

Fundamentals of Yoga

College Success

College Success

Critical Thinking & Character Dev

Critical Thinking & Character Dev
Introduction to American
Government

Introduction to Psychology
Wellness
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SUMMER TERM 2020: JUNE 1 - JULY 17, 2020

Registration: Now until MAY 29 :: Drop-Add June 1-2 and June 3-5 (BY PETITION)

Course Number Course Title Meeting | Credit Days Start End Time Faculty
Type Hours Time
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1:35 PM
8:45 AM
8:45 AM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:30 PM
10:30 AM
5:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
1:35 PM

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

10:05 AM

5:00 PM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM
1:00 AM
8:00 PM

5:30 PM

1:35 PM
12:45 PM

4:35 PM
11:15 AM
11:15 AM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
9:30 PM
9:30 PM
8:10 PM
9:00 PM

4:00 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
7:00 PM
4:30 PM
8:30 PM
4:35 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

8:00 PM

8:00 PM

11:35 AM

8:00 PM
12:25 PM
12:50 AM
7:50 PM
2:50 AM
9:50 PM

8:30 PM

4:35 PM
3:00 PM

RM205
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RM 313
RM205
RM 303

RM303

Room 303
RM303
RM
RM205
RM303

RM307
RM307
RM308
RM308
RM308
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RM307

RM312

RM 307

RM314

RM312

RM312
RM308
RM313
RM313

RM314

RM308

RM315
RM308

Robinson
Kline
Kline
Robinson
Robinson
Robinson

Love

Allen
Allen
Barber

Barber
Sanders
Parker
Brackin
Hines
Hobbs

Hines

Kennedy

Kennedy
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