

## **COLUMBUS CAMPUS**

7300 Blackmon Road Columbus, Georgia 31909 Telephone (706) 478-1688 www.gmc.edu

# **SUMMER TERM 2020 JUNE 1 – JULY 17, 2020**

(Holidays: July 4<sup>th</sup> – Campus Will be Closed)

For more information call (706) 478-1688 or visit our website at www.gmc.edu

Georgia Military College is accredited by the Commision on Colleges of the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools to award Associate and Bachelor of Applied Science Degrees.

# Textbook pick-up for on-campus classes: Wednesday, May 27<sup>th</sup> - Thursday, May 28<sup>th</sup> from 9am-4pm And Friday, May 29<sup>th</sup> from 9am-2pm

#### **Registration**

Drop/Add

Now through May 29th, 2020

June 1st-2nd (June 3rd-5th, by petition)

To register for classes, please email your advisor: <a href="mailto:jcpooler@gmc.edu">jcpooler@gmc.edu</a> or call 706-478-2738

#### **Tuition & Fees**

Application Fee (non-refundable)	\$35.00*
Tuition (online tuition may differ)	\$137.00 per quarter hour
Book Rental Fee	\$15.00 per quarter hour
Late Registration Fee	\$25.00
Drop/Add Fee	\$15.00 per form processed
BIO/CHE Lab Fee	\$45.00
CIS 2qh/CIS 5qh	\$10.00/\$40.00
PED/HPE	\$15.00/\$40.00
Late Book Fee	\$25.00 each
Replacement Book Fee	\$75.00 each
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00

<sup>\*</sup>Active Duty Military Exempt

#### **Drop/Add, Late Registration, and Withdrawal Policy**

- A student may drop or add a course June 1<sup>st</sup>-2<sup>nd</sup> without academic penalty, however there is a \$15.00 drop/add fee for each form processed.
- A student may petition for a schedule correction June 3<sup>rd</sup> 5<sup>th</sup> (drop/add fee applies)
- A \$25.00 late registration fee applies for late registration during the week of June 1st\_5th
- No withdrawals will be processed the final week of the quarter.

### **COLUMBUS SCHEDULE OF CLASSES**

# **SUMMER TERM 2020: JUNE 1 – JULY 17, 2020**

Registration: Now until MAY 29 :: Drop-Add June 1-2 and June 3-5 (BY PETITION)

Course Number	Course Title	Meeting Type	Credit Hours	Days	Start Time	End Time	Room	Faculty
BIO-105-9014H BIO-123-9012L	Environmental Studies (Hybrid) General Biology I	HYBR	5	T M	1:35 PM 8:45 AM	4:35 PM 11:15 AM	RM205 RM205	Robinson
	Lab (Hybrid)	LL	6	W	8:45 AM	11:15 AM	RM 313	Kline
BIO-124-9015L	General Biology II			T	5:30 PM	8:00 PM	RM205	IXI'
BIO-207-9015L	Lab (Hybrid) Human Anatomy and Physiology I	LL	6	TH	5:30 PM 5:00 PM	8:00 PM 8:00 PM	RM 303	Kline
	Lab	LL	6	W	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	RM303	Robinson
BIO-208-9015L	Human Anatomy and Physiology II	l		M	12:00 PM	3:00 PM	B 202	D 1:
	Lab (Hybrid)	LL	6	M	12:00 PM 4:00 PM	3:00 PM 9:30 PM	Room 303 RM303	Robinson
BIO-299-9015L	Microbiology Lecture and Lab	LL	6	W	4:00 PM	9:30 PM	RM	Robinson
				MW	5:30 PM	8:10 PM	RM205	
CHE-106-9015L	Descriptive Chemistry II	LL	6	Т	5:30 PM	9:00 PM	RM303	Love
ENG-097-9013T	Learning Support Services English I	LEC	5	TTH	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	RM307	
ENG-099-9013T	Learning Support Services English II	LEC	5	TTH	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	RM307	
ENG-101-9013T	Composition I	LEC	5	MW	1:00 PM	4:00 PM	RM308	
ENG-101-9025H	Composition I	HYBR	5	MW	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	RM308	
ENG-102-9012T	Composition II	HYBR	5	MW	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	RM308	
ENG-102-9025H	Composition II	HYBR	5	MW	5:30 PM	7:00 PM	RM308	Allen
ENG-202-9014H	World Literature II	HYBR	5	MW	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	RM308	Allen
HIS-121-9015T	American History I	LEC	5	TTH	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM310	Barber
HIS-122-9014T	American History II	LEC	5	TTH	1:35 PM	4:35 PM	RM310	Barber
HI3-122-90141	College Prep Algebra I	LEC	5	III	1.55 PIVI	4.55 PIVI	KIVIS IU	Darber
MAT-094-9011T	Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	MTWTH	8:30 AM	10:00 AM	RM307	Sanders
MAT-095-9011T	College Prep Algebra II Requires the purchase of MathXL College Prep Algebra I	LEC	5	MTWTH	8:30 AM	10:00 AM	RM312	Parker
MAT-094-9025T	Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	TTH	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	RM 307	Brackin
MAT-095-9025T	College Prep Algebra II Requires the purchase of MathXL College Algebra	LEC	5	ттн	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	RM314	Hines
MAT-109-9012T	Requires the purchase of MathXL College Algebra	LEC	5	MTWTH	10:05 AM	11:35 AM	RM312	Hobbs
MAT-109-9025T	Requires the purchase of MathXL	LEC	5	TTH	5:00 PM	8:00 PM	RM312	Hines
PED-166-9017A	Fundamentals of Yoga	ACT	2	S	10:00 AM	12:25 PM	RM308	Kennedy
PER-101-9013H	College Success	HYBR	3	Т	11:00 AM	12:50 AM	RM313	
PER-101-9025H	College Success	HYBR	3	W	6:00 PM	7:50 PM	RM313	
PER-201-9013H	Critical Thinking & Character Dev	Hybr	3	Т	1:00 AM	2:50 AM		
PER-201-9025H	Critical Thinking & Character Dev	HYBR	3	W	8:00 PM	9:50 PM	RM314	
PLS-101-9015H	Introduction to American Government	HYBR	5	Т	5:30 PM	8:30 PM	RM308	
PSY-200-9014T WEL-154-9017H	Introduction to Psychology Wellness	LEC	2	MW S	1:35 PM 12:45 PM	4:35 PM 3:00 PM	RM315 RM308	Kennedy